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My HomeworkMy Homework
Lesson 6

Add Three and 
Four Two-Digit 
Numbers

 Practice
  Add.

1.

 

53

27

+ 10

2.

 

52

23

+ 18

3.

 

11

19

+ 24

4.

 

26

35

24

+ 11

5.

 

23

36

16

+ 11

6.

 

23

33

13

+ 15

 Homework Helper   Need help?   connectED.mcgraw-hill.com

To add three or four two-digit 

numbers, line up the ones 

and the tens. 

Add the ones, then add the tens.

 
eHelp

   c  

15

16

+ 46

77

18

21

46

+ 12

97

1

1

Helpful HintHelpful Hint
Look for a fact you 
know or doubles.
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Operations and Algebraic Thinking

2.OA.1, 2.NBT.6, 2.NBT.9
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9. A class collects 20 toys on Monday, 15 

  toys on Tuesday and 10 toys on  Wednesday. 

  How many toys did they  collect on Monday 

  and Wednesday?

   

       10       20 30       35

    

Test Practice

Math at Home Have your child explain how to add 28 + 12 + 35.

Read and solve the problem.

7. 13 students play the bells. 16 students 

  play the drums. 24 students play the 

  recorder. 14 students play trumpet. 

How many students play instruments?

 students

8. Mr. Tan picks 24 apples. Mrs. Tan                                         

picks 35 apples. Their son picks 26                                      

apples. How many apples do the                                                  

Tans pick in all?

 apples 

Take us to 
your toy drive 

earthling!
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